# **Uriviga 200 Tablet**

Here is the	information	for	<b>Flavoxate</b>
(200mg) Ta	ablet:		

**Information for the Use** 

Flavoxate (200mg) Tablet

**Composition:** 

**Each tablet contains:** 

• Flavoxate Hydrochloride: 200 mg

#### **Indications:**

Flavoxate is used to treat symptoms associated with bladder and urinary tract disorders. It is indicated for:

- Overactive Bladder Syndrome (OAB): Flavoxate helps relieve symptoms of overactive bladder, including frequent urination, urgency, and incontinence.
- Urinary Tract Infections (UTIs): It may be used as part of the treatment regimen for urinary tract infections, helping to reduce bladder spasms and discomfort.
- Dysuria (Painful Urination): It can also help relieve pain or discomfort during urination caused by urinary tract conditions.
- Cystitis: Flavoxate is sometimes used to reduce symptoms of bladder inflammation or irritation.

## **Mechanism of Action:**

Flavoxate is a urinary tract antispasmodic. It works by relaxing the smooth muscles of the bladder, which helps to reduce bladder spasms. This action helps to alleviate symptoms of urgency, frequency, and pain

associated with bladder overactivity and urinary tract infections.

# **Dosage and Administration:**

- Adults: The typical dosage is one tablet (200 mg), 2 to 3 times a day.
- The dosage may vary depending on the condition being treated and the severity of the symptoms.
- Elderly Patients: Dose adjustments may be required in elderly patients depending on individual health conditions and response to treatment.

### **Contraindications:**

- Hypersensitivity: Flavoxate should not be used by individuals who are allergic to flavoxate or any of the excipients in the tablet.
- Glaucoma: Flavoxate is contraindicated in individuals with glaucoma (increased pressure in the eyes).
- Urinary Retention: It should not be used in patients with urinary retention or any obstruction in the urinary tract.

#### **Precautions:**

- Pregnancy and Breastfeeding:
   Flavoxate should be used during pregnancy and breastfeeding only if the benefits outweigh the potential risks. Consult a doctor before using this medication if you are pregnant or breastfeeding.
- Liver and Kidney Disease: Use with caution in patients with liver or

- kidney dysfunction, as dose adjustments may be needed.
- Elderly Patients: Older adults may be more sensitive to the effects of flavoxate, particularly when it comes to side effects like dizziness or blurred vision.

## Possible Side Effects: Common side effects may include:

- Dry mouth
- Dizziness
- Blurred vision
- Constipation
- Nausea

Serious side effects (rare but require immediate medical attention):

- Allergic Reactions: Rash, itching, swelling of the face, lips, or throat, or difficulty breathing.
- Urinary Retention: Difficulty urinating or complete inability to urinate.
- Severe Dizziness or Confusion: This may be more common in elderly patients.

## **Drug Interactions:**

- Other Anticholinergic Drugs:
   Flavoxate may interact with other anticholinergic medications (such as those used for motion sickness or Parkinson's disease), which can enhance side effects like dry mouth, blurred vision, or confusion.
- CNS Depressants: Flavoxate may increase the sedative effects of central nervous system depressants, such as alcohol, sedatives, or tranquilizers.
- Antihistamines: Combining flavoxate with antihistamines (which also have

anticholinergic effects) can increase the risk of side effects like dizziness and confusion.

### **Storage:**

Store at room temperature (15°C–30°C), away from moisture and direct sunlight. Keep out of reach of children.

Please consult a healthcare provider before beginning or changing your medication regimen, especially if you are pregnant, breastfeeding, elderly, or have a preexisting medical condition such as glaucoma or liver/kidney disease.

Manufactured in India for:



Cafoli Lifecare Pvt. Ltd.

(An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Co.)
Plot no.: 367-FF, Industrial Area Phase-I,

Panchkula-134113

TM: Trademark Applied for